
2024-2025 University of Dallas Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-13   Conf: 9-7   Home: 8-7   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Fleming, Thomas 26-25 937 36.0 164-336 .488 88-194 .454 53-65 .815 12 65 77 3.0 43 0 38 55 10 21 469 18.0
01 Olmsted, Johny 24-24 911 38.0 133-266 .500 33-93 .355 73-92 .793 18 60 78 3.3 49 1 85 52 5 20 372 15.5
00 Boyle, Jack 26-25 837 32.2 138-253 .545 9-31 .290 72-139 .518 97 273 370 14.2 63 0 140 92 60 35 357 13.7
01 Olmsted, Johnny 2-2 85 42.5 9-26 .346 5-18 .278 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 2.5 3 0 11 4 0 1 25 12.5
22 McPipe, Marquise 3-3 81 27.0 9-19 .474 0-2 .000 14-28 .500 3 11 14 4.7 9 1 1 5 1 4 32 10.7
11 Bryant, Terrence 26-22 659 25.3 100-210 .476 16-39 .410 34-56 .607 28 72 100 3.8 45 0 29 58 5 16 250 9.6
20 Pizana, Aaron 25-25 652 26.1 58-121 .479 21-53 .396 24-32 .750 18 45 63 2.5 51 1 33 40 4 18 161 6.4
14 Holmes, Chandler 23-1 467 20.3 43-110 .391 25-66 .379 15-15 1.000 4 31 35 1.5 24 0 17 20 8 6 126 5.5
30 Carson, Luke 2-0 28 14.0 3-10 .300 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 9 4.5
05 Daniels, Noah 20-0 266 13.3 24-71 .338 12-35 .343 5-6 .833 11 33 44 2.2 18 0 12 15 1 2 65 3.3
12 Williams, TJ 20-1 184 9.2 16-32 .500 1-4 .250 3-13 .231 13 25 38 1.9 20 0 10 6 10 8 36 1.8
13 Kennedy, Michael 16-1 111 6.9 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 9 16 25 1.6 18 0 4 14 11 0 12 0.8
21 Coplin, Rory 4-0 12 3.0 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-3 .000 1 0 1 0.3 4 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.5
03 Bruno, Alex 5-1 14 2.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.4
04 DiSarro, Cayden 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
02 Marinov, Daniel 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5249 201.9 705-1471 .479 213-546 .390 295-454 .650 239 691 930 35.8 349 3 383 386 116 131 1918 73.77
Opponents 26 5249 201.9 743-1700 .437 165-510 .324 269-391 .688 281 577 858 33.0 396 8 295 255 80 233 1920 73.85

Team Statistics UD OPP
SCORING 1918 1920
    Points Per Game 73.8 73.8
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 705-1471 743-1700
    Field Goal Pct .479 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 213-546 165-510
    3PT FG Pct .390 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-454 269-391
    FT Pct .650 .688
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 10.3
REBOUNDS 930 858
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 383 295
    Assists Per Game 14.7 11.3
TURNOVERS 386 255
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 9.8
    Turnovers Margin -5.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 131 233
    Steals Per Game 5.0 9.0
BLOCKS 116 80
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,095 1,831
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-73 11-166
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Dallas 980 919 19 1918
Opponents 920 983 17 1920

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Lyon L 76-82 230
11/10/24 at Hendrix W 64-57 189
11/16/24 EAST TEX. BAPTIST W 81-68 50
11/23/24 HENDRIX W 82-58 55
11/25/24 ARLINGTON BAPTIST W 89-83 50
11/30/24 at Howard Payne L 97-102 220

* 12/06/24 AUSTIN W 65-62 75
12/11/24 at LeTourneau L 92-99 111
12/19/24 BUENA VISTA L 57-69 40
12/20/24 GEORGE FOX L (OT) 76-83 45

* 01/04/25 at Austin L 60-67 151
* 01/12/25 at Centenary (La.) L 65-92 0
* 01/13/25 at Ozarks (AR) W 72-66 110
* 01/17/25 TRINITY (TX) L 70-80 70
* 01/18/25 SCHREINER L 75-78 45
* 01/24/25 TEXAS LUTHERAN W 84-60 65
* 01/26/25 SOUTHWESTERN (TX) W (OT) 71-62 0
* 01/31/25 ST. THOMAS (TX) L 41-57 65
* 02/02/25 COLORADO COL. L 75-78 34
* 02/07/25 at St. Thomas (TX) L 59-80 180
* 02/09/25 at Colorado Col. W 66-64 112
* 02/15/25 at McMurry W 85-82 400
* 02/16/25 at Concordia (TX) W 88-82 128
* 02/21/25 OZARKS (AR) W 68-58 135
* 02/22/25 CENTENARY (LA) W 88-68 110

02/28/25 SCHREINER L 72-83 256

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Dallas Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 29, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-7   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Fleming, Thomas 16-15 568 35.5 92-194 .474 52-114 .456 30-39 .769 7 38 45 2.8 24 0 28 20 6 11 266 16.6
01 Olmsted, Johny 14-14 538 38.4 74-148 .500 18-51 .353 52-65 .800 7 37 44 3.1 25 0 48 30 1 11 218 15.6
01 Olmsted, Johnny 2-2 85 42.5 9-26 .346 5-18 .278 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 2.5 3 0 11 4 0 1 25 12.5
00 Boyle, Jack 16-15 516 32.3 71-128 .555 7-20 .350 45-85 .529 53 182 235 14.7 43 0 84 56 36 20 194 12.1
11 Bryant, Terrence 16-15 414 25.9 71-140 .507 11-24 .458 23-36 .639 18 44 62 3.9 23 0 18 39 4 8 176 11.0
20 Pizana, Aaron 15-15 398 26.5 40-77 .519 17-36 .472 13-18 .722 12 23 35 2.3 32 1 21 24 0 10 110 7.3
14 Holmes, Chandler 16-1 318 19.9 25-72 .347 12-43 .279 10-10 1.000 3 19 22 1.4 15 0 9 13 6 3 72 4.5
05 Daniels, Noah 14-0 187 13.4 16-41 .390 9-21 .429 3-4 .750 7 26 33 2.4 13 0 8 10 0 0 44 3.1
12 Williams, TJ 13-1 110 8.5 7-19 .368 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 6 16 22 1.7 15 0 6 2 8 5 15 1.2
13 Kennedy, Michael 11-1 69 6.3 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 5 8 13 1.2 14 0 3 8 8 0 8 0.7
21 Coplin, Rory 3-0 10 3.3 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-3 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.7
03 Bruno, Alex 4-1 11 2.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.5
Total 16 3224 201.5 411-858 .479 131-330 .397 179-267 .670 129 428 557 34.8 210 1 237 222 70 69 1132 70.75
Opponents 16 3224 201.5 435-1025 .424 95-316 .301 171-248 .690 180 354 534 33.4 239 5 187 145 43 127 1136 71.00

Team Statistics UD OPP
SCORING 1132 1136
    Points Per Game 70.8 71.0
    Scoring Margin -0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 411-858 435-1025
    Field Goal Pct .479 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-330 95-316
    3PT FG Pct .397 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 179-267 171-248
    FT Pct .670 .690
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 10.7
REBOUNDS 557 534
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.4 –
ASSISTS 237 187
    Assists Per Game 14.8 11.7
TURNOVERS 222 145
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 9.1
    Turnovers Margin -4.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 69 127
    Steals Per Game 4.3 7.9
BLOCKS 70 43
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.7
ATTENDANCE 599 1,081
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-67 7-154
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Dallas 570 549 13 1132
Opponents 571 561 4 1136

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 AUSTIN W 65-62 75
01/04/25 at  Austin L 60-67 151
01/12/25 at  Centenary (La.) L 65-92 0
01/13/25 at  Ozarks (AR) W 72-66 110
01/17/25 TRINITY (TX) L 70-80 70
01/18/25 SCHREINER L 75-78 45
01/24/25 TEXAS LUTHERAN W 84-60 65
01/26/25 SOUTHWESTERN (TX) W (OT) 71-62 0
01/31/25 ST. THOMAS (TX) L 41-57 65
02/02/25 COLORADO COL. L 75-78 34
02/07/25 at  St. Thomas (TX) L 59-80 180
02/09/25 at  Colorado Col. W 66-64 112
02/15/25 at  McMurry W 85-82 400
02/16/25 at  Concordia (TX) W 88-82 128
02/21/25 OZARKS (AR) W 68-58 135
02/22/25 CENTENARY (LA) W 88-68 110


